
Destination number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Antalya 1 434 275 24,80% 1 79 626 14,09%

Rhodes 2 122 327 6,99% 3 59 076 10,45%

Bodrum 3 98 974 5,65% 11 19 324 3,42%

Zakynthos 4 97 868 5,59% 5 56 670 10,03%

Heraklion 5 95 795 5,47% 4 58 141 10,29%

Hurghada 6 82 323 4,70% 25 3 259 0,58%

Marsa Alam 7 66 167 3,78% 23 3 461 0,61%

Kos 8 64 557 3,69% 6 26 932 4,77%

Tirana 9 62 212 3,55% 9 21 781 3,85%

Burgas 10 57 737 3,30% 2 65 172 11,53%

Corfu 11 57 659 3,29% 12 17 590 3,11%

Varna 12 49 429 2,82% 7 25 348 4,49%

Palma de Mallorca 13 41 781 2,39% 8 23 892 4,23%

Chania 14 36 747 2,10% 10 19 490 3,45%

Izmir 15 32 959 1,88% 27 2 782 0,49%

Fuerteventura 16 31 981 1,83% 14 8 211 1,45%

Djerba 17 20 658 1,18% 13 8 968 1,59%

Monastir 18 20 354 1,16% 18 5 657 1,00%

Tenerife 19 18 842 1,08% 15 6 959 1,23%

Gran Canaria 20 16 400 0,94% 21 4 176 0,74%

Punta Cana 21 15 246 0,87% - - -

Thessaloniki 22 14 307 0,82% 22 3 840 0,68%

Funchal 23 13 961 0,80% - - -

Paphos 24 13 171 0,75% 19 5 235 0,93%

Sosúa 25 12 772 0,73% - - -

Other cities 172 682 9,86% 39 544 7,00%

Total passengers 1 751 184 565 134

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2021

International charter operations - passenger traffic by destination city in the third quarter of 

2020 and 2021

2021 2020



Destination number passengers

market 

share number passengers market share

Antalya 1 563 356 22,98% 1 100 642 9,82%

Hurghada 2 154 253 6,29% 2 66 839 6,52%

Rhodes 3 144 930 5,91% 4 59 076 5,76%

Marsa Alam 4 134 229 5,48% 7 39 509 3,85%

Bodrum 5 128 214 5,23% 16 19 324 1,89%

Heraklion 6 123 347 5,03% 5 58 141 5,67%

Zakynthos 7 117 545 4,79% 6 56 670 5,53%

Kos 8 82 133 3,35% 9 26 932 2,63%

Tirana 9 82 115 3,35% 14 21 781 2,12%

Corfu 10 69 485 2,83% 17 17 590 1,72%

Burgas 11 68 648 2,80% 3 65 172 6,36%

Varna 12 57 157 2,33% 11 25 348 2,47%

Palma de Mallorca 13 53 403 2,18% 12 23 892 2,33%

Fuerteventura 14 52 240 2,13% 13 23 245 2,27%

Chania 15 45 697 1,86% 15 19 490 1,90%

Punta Cana 16 44 248 1,80% 19 13 096 1,28%

Izmir 17 38 731 1,58% 58 2 782 0,27%

Sosúa 18 35 625 1,45% 49 3 690 0,36%

Cancun 19 33 624 1,37% 25 9 940 0,97%

Djerba 20 28 638 1,17% 30 8 968 0,87%

Tenerife 21 26 213 1,07% 8 31 587 3,08%

Monastir 22 25 763 1,05% 38 5 657 0,55%

Funchal 23 25 454 1,04% 33 7 232 0,71%

Zanzibar 24 24 454 1,00% 20 13 033 1,27%

Gran Canaria 25 22 354 0,91% 18 15 101 1,47%

Other cities 269 734 11,00% 290 321 28,32%

Total passengers 2 451 590 1 025 058

Source: Civil Aviation Authority of Republic of Poland - data obtained from Polish airports, Warsaw, December 2021

International charter operations - passenger traffic by destinatoin city in the three quarters 

of 2020 and 2021

2021 2020


